

Dear Parents,

2025 School Fee Structure

Family fees assist the school in meeting the day to day costs of operating the school.

Capital fees assist with school improvements, equipment purchases and maintenance programs.

The Student Levy covers all costs associated with the compulsory curriculum. It also includes the cost of classroom materials and resources for curriculum areas such as STEM, Library, Sustainability, Art, Music and subsidises all excursions and incursions.

2025 Fee Schedule		
Family Fee		
Per Family		\$1,794.00
Capital Fee		
Per Family		\$168.00
Student Levy		
Per Student		\$426.00
Sport Levy		
Per Student (Grade 5/6)		\$58.00
Swimming Levy		
Per Student (Prep – Grade 2) Per Student (Grade 3 – Grade	6)	\$73.00 \$26.00
Camp Fee		
Year 3 & 4 – Don Bosco Camp	(1 night)	\$230.00
Year 5 & 6 – Sovereign Hill	(2 nights)	\$460.00

Concessional Fee Discount

St Francis Xavier Primary School aims to assist school families experiencing financial hardship to access a Catholic primary education for their child/ren.

AN INCLUSIVE COMMUNITY • CONNECTED THROUGH FAITH • ASPIRING TO CHALLENGE AND EMPOWER



To be eligible for a concessional fee, families must meet the eligibility criteria which includes:

- Services Australia Health Care Card holder
- Department of Veterans' Affairs Gold Card holder
- Department of Home Affairs ImmiCard (proof of identity) holder
- Refugee, where the child has attended a school in Australia for less than five years
- Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander heritage, or
- Experiencing genuine financial hardship

The fees in 2025, which cover all fees and levies (**excluding camp**) for eligible families will be;

1 Child – **\$15 per child per week via direct debit** (or \$780 per annum or \$195 per term)

2 Children - **\$23 for the family per week via direct debit** (or \$1,196 per annum or \$299 per tem)

3+ Children - **\$30 for the family per week via direct debit** (or \$1,560 per annum or \$390 per term)

If you are paying by term, termly payments must be made by the end of Week 3 of that term.